Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELE	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
	Execution Date				
LaSalle Business Credit				03/24/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA				
Name: Woven Electronics Corporation					
Street Address:	35 Brendan W	35 Brendan Way			
City:	Greenville	Greenville			
State/Country:	SOUTH CARC	SOUTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	29615	29615			
Property Type		4040000	Number		
Application Number: 10429		10429602	29602 1595 3528		
Patent Number: 59115		5911595	595		
Patent Number: 5788		5788528	3528		
Patent Number: 5773		5773762	762		
Patent Number: 5760		5760340	0340		
Patent Number: 53		5387113			
Patent Number: 53		5373103			
Patent Number: 4808		4808771			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(312)863	-7496			
			fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 3128637194					
Email: sonya.szot@goldbergkohn.com Correspondent Name: Sonya Szot					
Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3700					

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.065			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Szot			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release Patent LaSalle#page1.tif source=Release Patent LaSalle#page2.tif				

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 24th day of March, 2006, by LaSalle Business Credit ("Assignor") in favor of Woven Electronics Corporation ("Company") a South Carolina corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 9, 2004, made by Company in favor of Assignor.

Assignor consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such patents.

This Release shall be binding upon Assignor's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

LaSalle Business Credit MIX By:

Name: John M. DePledge Title: Senior Vice President

4975.065

506354.v01 3/23/06 3:32 PM @%P#011.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0754

SCHEDULE A

Patents:

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
Low profile angular connector device and method	5911595	06/15/99
Cable connector with a releasable clip	5788528	08/04/98
Cable with varying cell arrangements	5773762	06/30/98
Woven multi-layer electrical cable	5760340	06/02/98
Composite shield jacket for electrical transmission cable	5387113	02/07/95
Ribbon electrical transmission cable with woven shielding	5373103	12/13/94
Hinge-line multilayer cable and method	4808771	02/28/89

Patent Applications:

PATENT APPLICATION DESCRIPTION PATENT APPLICATION DATE APPLIED					
Fiber optic security system for sensing the	10/429602	05/05/03			
intrusion of secured locations					